PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 7988
Proceedings of SPIE, 0277-786X, v. 7988
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Optical Transmission Systems,
Switching, and Subsystems VIII
Yikai Su
Ernesto Ciaramella

publication. Utilization of CIDs allows articles to be fully citable as soon they are published online, and connects
the same identifier to all online, print, and electronic versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system in which:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering system
employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A,
0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc.
The CID number appears on each page of the manuscript. The complete citation is used on the first page, and an
abbreviated version on subsequent pages. Numbers in the index correspond to the last two digits of the six-digit
CID number.
  Contents
 xi Symposium Committees
 xiii Conference Committee
 SESSION 1 OPTICAL SIGNAL PROCESSING I
 7988 02 All-optical signal regeneration using SOAs (Invited Paper) [7988-25]
  G. Contestabile, Scuola Superiore Sant'Anna (Italy)
 7988 03 Study on the capability of four-level partial response equalization in RSOA-based WDM-PON
[7988-35]
  Q. Guo, A. V. Tran, NICTA Ltd. (Australia) and The Univ. of Melbourne (Australia)
 7988 04 An improved 3-stage L-band erbium-doped fiber amplifier [7988-94]
  S. Qin, J. He, Y. Zou, Alcatel-Lucent Shanghai Bell (China); Z. Qiang, Univ. of Texas at
Arlington (United States)
 7988 05 Wavelength conversion of RZ-OOK PDM signals by XPM in a highly nonlinear fiber [7988-12]
  A.-L. Yi, L.-S. Yan, B. Luo, W. Pan, J. Ye, Southwest Jiaotong Univ. (China)
 7988 06 Optoelectronic oscillator based on injection locking of Febry-Perot laser diode [7988-05]
  W. Wang, J. Yu, B. Wu, Tianjin Univ. (China); B. Han, Tianjin Univ. (China) and Shanxi Datong
Univ. (China); J. Luo, J. Guo, E. Yang, Tianjin Univ. (China)
 SESSION 2 COHERENT TRANSMISSION
 7988 07 Improving O-OFDM system performance with constellation fine adjustment [7988-23]
  C. Lei, C. Tang, H. Chen, M. Chen, S. Xie, Tsinghua Univ. (China)
 SESSION 3 OPTICAL SIGNAL PROCESSING II
 7988 08 Numerical modeling and experimental testing of reflective semiconductor optical amplifier
(RSOA) with modulation bandwidth optimization [7988-241]
  M. Liu, M. Zhang, L. Liu, Y. Zhan, Z. Liu, P. Ye, Beijing Univ. of Posts and Telecommunications
(China)
 7988 09 Wavelength conversion characteristics of optical packets using digital wavelength
converter based on optical SSB modulator [7988-77]
  K. Takahiro, S. Kenichi, I. Katsushi, Kochi Univ. of Technology (Japan)
 7988 0A 40-Gb/s 2-channel all-optical 3R regeneration using data-pumped Fiber parametric
amplification based on HNLF [7988-48]
  J. Wang, J. Yu, J. Luo, W. Wang, Tianjin Univ. (China); B. Han, Tianjin Univ. (China) and Shanxi
Datong Univ. (China); B. Wu, J. Guo, E. Yang, Tianjin Univ. (China)
iii
 7988 0B All-optical 1x2 switch using Fabry-Perot laser diodes [7988-220]
  M. Rakib-Uddin, T. Q. Hoai, B. Nakarmi, Y. H. Won, KAIST (Korea, Republic of)
 SESSION 4 ADVANCED MODULATION FORMAT I
 7988 0C Switch scale evaluation for optical cross-connects considering add/drop ratio restriction
[7988-73]
  R. Hirako, K. Ishii, H. Hasegawa, K. Sato, Nagoya Univ. (Japan)